are each to be compensated at the rate of two hundred fifty dollars ($250.00) per hour for their 

work and ninety dollars ($90.00) per hour for travel time, plus reasonable expenses.  As monitors, 

Mr. Trezvant, Mr. Ryan, and Mr. Medlin are each to be compensated at the rate of two hundred 

thirty-five ($235.00) per hour for their work and ninety dollars ($90.00) per hour for travel time, 

plus reasonable expenses.  As a paralegal, Ms. Millham is to be compensated at the rate of one 

hundred ninety dollars ($190.00) per hour for her work and ninety dollars ($90.00) per hour for